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BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 

MARC SPITZER 
CHAIRMAN 

WILLIAM A. MUNDELL 
COMMISSIONER 

JEFF HATCH-MILLER 
COMMISSIONER 

MIKE GLEASON 
COMMISSIONER 

KRISTIN K. MAYES 
COMMISSIONER 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
FOREST HIGHLANDS WATER COMPANY 
HEARING TO DETERMINE THE FAIR VAL 
ITS PROPERTY FOR RATE MAKING PURPOSES, 
TO FIX A JUST AND REASONABLE RETURN 
THEREON AND TO APPROVE RATES 
DESIGNED TO DEVELOP SUCH RETURN 

Docket No. W-02493-A-04-0701 

AMENDMENT TO 
APPLICATION 

Forest Highlands Water Company (“FHWC”) submits the following amendment 

to its rate application filed on September 27,2004. FHWC makes the following amendments to 

its original application. First, the original exhibit B attached to the application (FHWC’s Water 

Company Plant Description for the Test Year Ending December 3 1,2003) was erroneous and 

should be replaced with the attached exhibit B. The attached exhibit B reflects a corrected 

ADWR well ID number 55588893. The attached exhibit B also reflects water purchased from 

Kachina Village Improvement District during the 2003 test year. With respect to that purchase, 

FHWC does not have a water purchase agreement with Kachina Village Improvement District 

(“KVID”), but FHWC submits the attached invoice Nos. 062003 and 072003 for the water 

purchases. FHWC periodically purchases water from KVID on an as-needed basis. The public 

service number for KVID is 03-013. As part of attached exhibit B, FHWC also includes an 

updated Water Use Data Sheet for the test year ending December 3 1,2003 as a supplement to 
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exhibit C in the original application. Second, FHWC has attached ADEQ's MAP invoice for 

2004 as requested by Staff. Finally, FHWC submits the attached revised filing pages for 

Schedule H-3, pages 1 and 3. FHWC incorporates by reference the attachments hereto as part of 

its rate application in this docket. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 26th day of October, 2004. 

GALLAGHER & KENNEDY, P.A. 

B 

/ Todd C. Wiley 
2575 East Camelback Road . 
Phoenix, Arizona 85016-9225 
Attorneys for Forest Highlands Water Company 

Original and thirteen copies of this 
Amendment and corrected Exhibit B 
filed this 26th day of October, 2004, with: 

Docket Control 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Copies of the foregoing hand delivered 
this 26th day of October, 2004, to: 

Legal Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Ernest Johnson, Director 
Utilities Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 
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Roger Nash 
Utilities Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 
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I ktpuciry Quantity 
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' NAMK OF C'OMYANY 

Al)b:V Public Watcr System No. - ....... - 

WATER USE D A T A  SHEET 

FOREST HlCilVI ANIZY WAI'EK C'O. 
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" ,__ . .- 
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KACHINA VILLAGE IMPROVKMENT DISTRICT 
LJtilities Division (928) 525- 1775 

I 540 Jaditri TraiI, Flagstaff, Ariairna $6001 FHX (!J28) 525-2529 

Forest liighlands Water Purchase l3illhg 
Invoice #062003 

.KeclaEmed: 

Meter Read 6/27: 991369 
Mctcr Read 5/27; 0 

Tolal Reclaimed TJYdge; 991,3G9 
Rale Charged: $2.00 per 1,000 gallons 

Total Amount 'Due, Reclaimed Usage: $991.37 

Potable: 

Metcr Read 6/27: 3437000 
Mctcr Read 5/27: 0 

Total Potabble TJsage: 3,437,000 
Kate Charged: $1.75 per 1,000 gallons 

Total Arnoimt Due, Potable 1Jsage; $0,014.75 

Total Due: 
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KACHTNA VTI.LAGE IMPROVEMICNT TJISTRICT 
Utilities Division ('928) 525- I775 

fax (928) 525-2529 - 540 Jadito Trail, FlagYtaff, Arizona 8600 1 

Forest Highlands Water Purchase Bijling 
Invoice #072U03 

Reclaimed: **'None sold this billing period** 

Meter .Rcad 7/26: 
Meter Read 6/27; 991369 

Total Reclaimed Usage: 
Rate Charged: $1.00 per 1,000 gallons 

Total Amount Due, Keclaimed Usage: 0.00 

P.05 

Potable: 

Meter Read 7/26: 693 93 00 
Meter Read 6/27; 3437000 

Total .Potable lkdge: 3,501,300 
Rate Charged: $1.75 pcr 1,000 gallons 

Total Amount Due, Potable Usage; $6,127.28 

Total Due TJpon Receipt; 



Base ILL. (all M A P  syslcms) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  I rE 2SU.NL 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  ' s-. , , -1,727.04 - Fce ycr l::ounccricm. 672 wiiii irviioiis X 2.57 

Suhtni . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $- 1 ,q77.04 

Total .S;uiililing t:uc . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . .  

Phrs Paid Iiiterest C:lwga and/'or Othcr i\djuslnien[:; . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $-, . 0.00 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  0 .  no s7, , .,-, .- Plus Urrpaid Inttrwc C h q e s  :is of O~~i?,S!'lrlO4 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  -..__-., u.00 ~- Miniis Yoynienh Rcccivrd :rnd!or Chlr~*r Adj u s ~  ~Ilciiis 

A m o u ~ t ~ u c  . -%--.. , I , 6 4 1 .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

A I I W U I ~ ~  rcoeivcd by A D L Q  (Malic chrck payahlr: IU S'lilre 01' (iciztw) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  , . . . .  %-- __.., ,_ 
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Schedule H-3 
Page 1 of 3 
Date: 9-20-04 
Revised: 10-26-04 

FOREST HIGHLANDS WATER COMPANY 
Test Year Ended December 31,2003 

PROPOSED CHANGES IN WATER RATES 

DESCRIPTION 

MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGES: 
3/4" Meters 
I " Meters 
1 1/2" Meters 
2" Meters 
3" Meters 
4" Meters 
5" Meters 
6" Meters 

ALL WATER USAGE - PER 1,000 GAL.: 
3/4" Meters: 
First 6,000 Gallons 
Next 9,000 Gallons 
Next 10,000 Gallons 
All Usage Over 25,000 Gallons 

1" Meters: 
First 14,000 Gallons 
Next 36,000 Gallons 
All Usage Over 50,000 Gallons 

1 1/2" Meters: 
First 50,000 Gallons 
Next 100,000 Gallons 
All Usage Over 150,000 Gallons 

PRESENT 
RATE 

$25.00 
50.00 

100.00 
160.00 
300.00 
500.00 
700.00 

1,000.00 

$2.00 
2.00 
2.00 
2.00 

$2.00 
2.00 
2.00 

$2.00 
2.00 
2.00 

PROPOSED 
RATE 

$35.00 
70.00 

140.00 
224.00 
420.00 
700.00 
980.00 

1,400.00 

$2.50 
3.20 
4.00 
5.00 

$2.50 
3.20 
4.00 

$2.50 
3.20 
4.00 



Schedule H-3 
Page 3 of 3 
Date: 9-20-04 
Revised: 10-26-04 

FOREST HIGHLANDS WATER COMPANY 
Test Year Ended December 31,2003 

PROPOSED CHANGES IN OTHER RATES & CHARGES 

DESCRIPTION 
SERVICE CHARGES: 
Establishment of Service: 
Regular Hours 
After Hours 

Re-Establishment of Service Within 12 Months: 
Monthly Minimum Times Months Disconnected 
From the Water System 

Re-Connection of Service: 
Regular Hours 
After Hours 

Water Meter Test ( If Correct ) 
Water Meter Relocation at Cust. Request 
Meter Re-read ( If Correct ) 
NSF Check Charge 
Late Charge 
Deferred Payment Finance Charge 
Service Calls - Regular Hours 
Service Calls - After Hours 
Deposit Requirements 
Deposit Interest 
Water Wheeling Charge - Per Month 

?EFUNDABLE METER INSTALLATION CHARGES: 
5/8" X 314" Meters 
3/4" Meters 
1" Meters 
1 1/2" Meters 
2" Meters 
3" Turbine Meters 
4" Turbine Meters 
5" Turbine Meters 
6" Turbine Meters 

PRESENT PROPOSED 
RATE RATE 

$25.00 
$50.00 

No Changc 
No Changc 

ACC Rule R14-2-403(D No Change 

$25.00 $50.0C 
NR (1) $75.0C 

$20.00 Cost of Test (2) 
NR (1) Cost of Move (2) 

$10.00 
$10.00 

1 % Per Mo. 
NR (1) 

NR (1) 
No Charge 

ACC Rule R14-2-403(B: 
ACC Rule R14-2-403(B: 

$500.00 

$225.00 
270.00 
300.00 
425.00 
550.00 
750.00 

1,375.00 
2,138.00 
2,900.00 

NO Change 
$25.0C 

1 1/2% Per Mo 
1 112% Per Mo 

No Change 
$50.0C 

No Changc 
No Change 

$675.0C 

$475.0C 
550.0C 
650.0C 
9oo.oc 

1,550.0C 
2,200.0c 
3,400.0C 
4,800.0C 
6,200.0C 

NOTES: 
(1) No Currently Approved Rate 
(2) Cost Includes Materials, Labor and Overheads 
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